FN9065 Rev.7.01 Page 1 of 24
Jan 6, 2022 © 2002 Renesas Electronics
FN9065
Rev.7.01
Jan 6, 2022
IS-1825xSRH, IS-1825BSEH, ISL71823xSRH
Single Event and Total Dose Hardened, High-Speed Dual Output PWMs
 DATASHEET

Jan 6, 2022
IS-1825xSRH, IS-1825BSEH, ISL71823xSRH 1. Overview
1.2 Ordering Information
Ordering SMD
Number (Note 1)
 Part Number
(Note 2)
Radiation Hardness
Assurance
(Total Ionizing Dose)
Package
Descriptions
Package
Drawing
Temp.
Range
N/A IS0-1825ASRH/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4) N/A DIE - -50 to
+125°C
5962F0251101V9A IS0-1825ASRH-Q (Note 4) HDR to 300krad(Si) DIE -
5962F0251101QEC IS1-1825ASRH-8 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251101QXC IS9-1825ASRH-8 20 Ld FP K20.A
5962F0251101VEC IS1-1825ASRH-Q 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251101VXC IS9-1825ASRH-Q 20 Ld FP K20.A
N/A IS1-1825ASRH/PROTO (Note 3) N/A 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
N/A IS9-1825ASRH/PROTO (Note 3) N/A 20 Ld FP K20.A
5962F0251102QEC ISL71823ASRHQD HDR to 300krad(Si) 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251102QXC ISL71823ASRHQF 20 Ld FP K20.A
5962F0251102VEC ISL71823ASRHVD 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251102VXC ISL71823ASRHVF 20 Ld FP K20.A
5962F0251102V9A ISL71823ASRHVX (Note 4) DIE -
N/A ISL71823ASRHD/PROTO (Note 3) N/A 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
N/A ISL71823ASRHF/PROTO (Note 3) N/A 20 Ld FP K20.A
N/A ISL71823ASRHX/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4) N/A DIE -
5962F0251103V9A IS0-1825BSRH-Q (Note 4) HDR to 300krad(Si) DIE -
5962F0251103QEC IS1-1825BSRH-8 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251103QXC IS9-1825BSRH-8 20 Ld FP K20.A
5962F0251103VEC IS1-1825BSRH-Q 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251103VXC IS9-1825BSRH-Q 20 Ld FP K20.A
5962F0251104QEC ISL71823BSRHQD 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251104QXC ISL71823BSRHQF 20 Ld FP K20.A
5962F0251104VEC ISL71823BSRHVD 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251104VXC ISL71823BSRHVF 20 Ld FP K20.A
5962F0251104V9A ISL71823BSRHVX (Note 4) DIE -
5962F0251105V9A IS0-1825BSEH-Q (Note 4) HDR to 300krad(Si)
LDR to 50krad(Si)
DIE -
5962F0251105VEC IS1-1825BSEH-Q 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
5962F0251105VXC IS9-1825BSEH-Q 20 Ld FP K20.A
Notes:
1. Specifications for Rad Hard QML devices are controlled by the Defense Logistics Agency Land and Maritime (DLA). The SMD
numbers listed must be used when ordering.
2. These Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and